

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 21241, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cost Share Agreement with the City of Lee's Summit, MO, for improvement to Langsford Road, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$69,803.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 21241, April 17, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Jeanie Lauer, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Langsford Road is partly within the City of Lee's Summit and partly within the unincorporated area of Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit desires to mill and overlay the road; and,

WHEREAS, the planned roadwork consists of patching as needed, milling two inches of asphalt, replacing two inches of asphalt, and restriping; and,

WHEREAS, the work will take place in the spring or summer of 2023; and,

WHEREAS, County Public Works staff have agreed with City staff to recommend to the Legislature that the County bear thirty-two percent of the estimated costs of this work, \$69,803.00; and,

File #: 21241, Versi	on: 0				
WHEREAS, the	attached Cost Sha	are Agreement set	s out the rights	and obligations	of the County ir
this matter; now t	herefore,				
BE IT RESOLVE	D by the County L	egislature of Jacks	son County, Mis	ssouri, that the C	ounty Executive
be and hereby is	authorized to ex	ecute the attached	d Cost Share A	greement with the	ne City of Lee's
Summit; and,					
BE IT FURTHE	R RESOLVED th	nat the Director o	f Finance and	Purchasing be	and hereby is
authorized to ma	ke all payments in	cluding final paymo	ent on the contr	act.	
Effective Date: T Legislature.	his resolution sha	all be effective imn	nediately upon	its passage by a	ı majority of the
APPROVED AS	TO FORM:				
Chief Deputy Cou	unty Counselor		County Couns	elor	-
Certificate of Pas	sage				
, ,		esolution, Resolutio county Legislature.		•	• •
Yeas	9	Nays_	0		

Absent _____0

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature

Abstaining _____0

Date

expenditure is chargeab	herwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the le and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to m which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 1506 58040 Special Road & Bridge Fund Road & Bridge Maintenance
NOT TO EXCEED:	Roads & Highways \$69,803.00
Date	Chief Administrative Officer

File #: 21241, Version: 0